IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

| GENENTECH, INC. and CITY OF HOPE |) |
|--|---|
| Plaintiffs, |) C. A. No.: 18-924-CFC |
| v. |) |
| AMGEN INC., |)) |
| Defendant. |)) |
| MOTION AND ORDER FOR ADMISSIONS PRO HAC VICE | |
| Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5 and the attached certifications, counsel moves for the | |
| admission pro hac vice of Amir A. Naini, David M. Hanna, and Siegmund Y. Gutman of | |
| Proskauer LLP to represent Amgen Inc. in this matter. | |
| Dated: July 16, 2019 | SMITH, KATZENSTEIN & JENKINS, LLP |
| | /s/ Neal C. Belgam Neal C. Belgam (No. 2721) Eve H. Ormerod (No. 5369) Jennifer M. Rutter (No. 6200) 1000 West Street, Suite 1501 Wilmington, DE 19801 (302) 652-8400 nbelgam@skjlaw.com eormerod@skjlaw.com jrutter@skjlaw.com |
| Attorneys for Defendant Amgen Inc. | |
| ORDER GRANTING MOTION | |
| IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that counsel's motion for admissions pro hac vice is granted. | |
| Date: United States District Court Judge | |
| e | |



CERTIFICATION BY COUNSEL TO BE ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5, I certify that I am eligible for admission to this Court, am admitted, practicing and in good standing as a member of the Bar of the State of California. Pursuant to Local Rule 83.6, I submit to the disciplinary jurisdiction of this Court for any alleged misconduct which occurs in the preparation or course of this action. I also certify that I am generally familiar with this Court's Local Rules. In accordance with the Revised Standing Order for District Court Fund, effective September 1, 2016, I further certify that the annual fee of \$25.00 has been or will be submitted to the Clerk's office upon the filing of this Motion.

Signed

Date: 7/16/2019

Amir A. Naini Proskauer LLP

2029 Century Park East, Suite 2400

Los Angeles, CA 90067-3010

(310) 284-5641

anaini@proskauer.com

CERTIFICATION BY COUNSEL TO BE ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5, I certify that I am eligible for admission to this Court, am admitted, practicing and in good standing as a member of the Bars of the State of Illinois and State of California. Pursuant to Local Rule 83.6, I submit to the disciplinary jurisdiction of this Court for any alleged misconduct which occurs in the preparation or course of this action. I also certify that I am generally familiar with this Court's Local Rules. In accordance with the Revised Standing Order for District Court Fund, effective September 1, 2016, I further certify that the annual fee of \$25.00 has been or will be submitted to the Clerk's office upon the filing of this Motion.

Signed:

Date:

David M. Hanna Proskauer LLP

2029 Century Park East, Suite 2400

Los Angeles, CA 90067-3010

(310) 284-4513

dhanna@proskauer.com



CERTIFICATION BY COUNSEL TO BE ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5, I certify that I am eligible for admission to this Court, am admitted, practicing and in good standing as a member of the Bars of the State of California, Illinois, and District of Columbia. Pursuant to Local Rule 83.6, I submit to the disciplinary jurisdiction of this Court for any alleged misconduct which occurs in the preparation or course of this action. I also certify that I am generally familiar with this Court's Local Rules. In accordance with the Revised Standing Order for District Court Fund, effective September 1, 2016, I further certify that the annual fee of \$25.00 has been or will be submitted to the Clerk's office upon the filing of this Motion.

Signed:

Date:

Siegmund Y. Gutman Proskauer LLP 2049 Century Park East Los Angeles, CA 90067-3206 (310) 557-2900 sgutman@proskauer.com

Segment Helitompron